
183

C 10uF,

Cx10
n

Carton

PACKAGING QUANTITY

155

195

325

335

415

Box

335

PACKAGING
BOXES AND CARTONS DIMENSIONS (mm)

LO
LA
LB

LE
LF
LG
LJ
LH
MA
MR
MG
MH
MB
MY
MC
MJ
MD
ME
MM
MP
MQ
MN

MF
MZ
VA
VB
VC
VD

0405

0505

AA05

0407

0511

AA07

0812

1020

1220

AB27

1320

AD31

1425

AC27

1525

AE40

1725

AF37

1820

2225

A050

A100

F080

B080

B120

C100

G130

D120

E130

4x5.5 Type

5x5.5 Type

6.3x5.5 Type

4x7

5x11

6.3x7

8x12

10x20

12x20

12.5x27

13x20

13.5x31

14x25

14.5x27

15x25

15.5x40

17x25

17.5x37

18x20

22x25

35x50

35x100

42x80

50x80

50x120

65x100

76x130

80x120

90x130

Dimensions

DxL(mm)
Trademark

NLH NOVA

81

8F

8E

11

85

85
PET

85
PET

105

Lead Foming Type

0

T

A

R

J

F

P

M

C

B

D

2

Bulk

5mm

5mmChip tape

( 4~ 6.3)2.5mm

2.5mmTape

8x5 F2.5mm

4
6.3
10
16
25
35
50
63
71
80

100
110
120
125
160
180
200
220
250
280
300
310
315
330
350
385
400
450
500
525

HOW TO ORDER

8 1 0 0 L F M 0 5 1 1 W P N 0 08 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

CodeCode
Code

Code
Type

8

1

2

Product

Element

Semifinished
Product

LC
LD

Voltage Internal Code

Code

( 4~ 6.3)3.5mm

3.5mmTape

( 4~ 8)5mm

5mmTape

8mm
orininal

type(vert ical)tape

5mm 5mm
Lead forming

C Lead forming

B
B lLead forming

( 4~ 5)2.5mm
Lead forming

Special

C<10uF
R

Decimal
point should

be expressed
by R

5%

10%

20
10%

20%

CodeTolerance

J

K

V

M

Q

T

A
Special

30
10%

50
10%

0

1

3

4

5

7

9

Black

Dark-blue

Yellow

Purple

Black-green

Brown

Green

CodeSleeve ColorWPWP

MSMS
LKLK

CodeSeries

Code same with the

series,detailed reference

catalague

Code

Code

c
Nominal
Capacitance

R22

1R0

2R2

0.22uF

1uF

2.2uF

220

221

222

223

224

22uF

2200uF

22000uF

220000uF

220uF

12A

23A

27A

125uF

235uF

275uF

Capacitance

Range

8585

( 4~ 8)5.0mm
Lead forming

2blue

D 4 5

5-7 5-12 9-12 16-25 21-30

1000 500 200 100 50 50

6.3 8 10 12.5 20

L+2max

20

80

10 8 10 6 6 8 6 6

4

415X335X335

16

40 20 20 12 12 8 2.4 1.2

25

5-11

15

14-16 30-55

18

15-20 21-30 35-4020

100

22

60 32

10 10 10 10 8

40 10 6.4 4.8 3.2 1.0 0.8 1

6 8

5-7 11 14-16 20 14-16 25-3020 31-40

50

10

25-40 25-3541-50 40

10

250 500 250 200 100 100 25

10

2

0.50.5210
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SPECIFICATIONS

CD60 (LR)

15000-30000

Load life of 15000 times and 30000 times

For motor starting

Used for the compressor starter of a refrogeratpr and air-conditioner and for the water pumps

Item Performance Characteristics

Operating Temperature Range -25 ~+65

Rated Wttage Range
110 ~ 330VAC

Nominal Capaci tance Range
50 FF~1000

Capacitance Tolerance
0~+20%

(tan )

tan (20 ,100Hz)
tan 0.10, tan 0.15

Load Life

+65 110~165VAC 1 29 30000 110~165VAC:Apply for one,second and rest

for 59 seconds, two times per minute at +65 after 30000 times

+65 220~330VAC 1 59 15000 220~330VAC:Apply for one,second and rest

for 59 seconds, one times per minute at +65 after 15000 times

15% Power factor:20% or less.

0.20 capacitaance change: Within 15% of initial measured value

Over-Voltage Test 1.2 2 Applied 1.2 times rated voltage for 2 seconds.

Withstanding

Voltage

2000VAC 10 Withstand 2000V,AC(r.m.s) for ten seconds between both termainals and

the case holding clamp.

DIMENSIONS

STANDARD RATINGS

WV(V)

Cap(uF)

50

75

100

150

200

300

400

650

800

1000

110(RA) 125(RB) 165(RC) 220(RD) 250(MD) 300(RF)

35 60

35 60

35 80

35 80

35 80

42 80

42 100

50 100

50 100

50 120

35 60

35 60

35 80

35 80

35 80

42 80

42 100

50 100

50 100

50 120

35 60

35 60

35 80

42 80

42 80

42 100

50 100

50 100

50 120

65 100

35 80

35 80

35 80

50 100

50 100

50 100

50 100

50 120

65 100

65 120

35 80

35 80

42 80

50 100

50 100

50 100

50 120

65 100

35 80

42 80

42 100

50 100

50 100

50 120

65 100

65 120

Vinyl sleeve Safety vent Nega tive

SPECIAL

:

Leakage current:

5 I 3 CV ( A) 20
After application of rated voltage for 5 minutes: I 3 CV ( A) at+20

C: ( F) C: Nominal Capacitance in F;
V: (V) V: Rated Working Voltage in V

D 2 35

60-80

12

12

L 2

F 1.0

42

80-100

14

12

50

80 100 120

22

12

65

100-120

28

12L 21

L1 L

F

W

D
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